EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Buxoroneftgazavtonaql" AJ
"0[0BbIE OTYETHI SMUTEHTOB

The body of the issuer who took the decision OCA
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 19.07.2024
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Buxoroneftgazavtonagl" aksiyadorlik
jamiyati
Short: "Buxoroneftgazavtonagl" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: BNGA, BNGAP
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: Byxapckas obnacTtb, r. KaraH,

n.Amupobog, o.4

Postal address: Byxapckas obnacTtb, r. KaraH,
n.Ammpobogn, 0.4

E-mail address: oaobngat@mail.ru
(mailto:oaobngat@mail.ru)

Official Website: www.bngan.uz (https://www.bngan.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKUWUE PEKBU3UTDI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: AT Y3caHoatkypunuwbaHk byxopo
dounmann
Current account: 20210000300310020001
MFI: 86
4 PETMCTPALUVOHHDBIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA

NPUCBOEHHbIE PErncTPUPYIOLLMM OpraHoM: 179297



NPWCBOEHHbIE OPraHoM rocynapCTBEHHON 201108467
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 154111
OKOHX: 51121
COATO: 1706403

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 1.2

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1.3
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 1.5
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 1.4

KoadpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX (POHA0B 1.6

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 1.7
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock)

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:)

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per share)

On other securities (in percentage to the face
value of one share)

MUmelowasics 3a00/1KEHHOCTb MO Bbinate AOX0O0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM
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On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the previous period (in soums))

407

412

100

100

OcHOBHble CBe,eHUS O AOMNMOMHUTENbHO BbINYLLLEHHbIX LIeHHbIX 6yMarax (3anonHsercs,
€cnv B OTYETHOM Nnepuoae OCYLLEeCTBAANCS BbiNYCK LLeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NPVHSBWWIA peLIeHNe O BbiMycke
Jlata n Homep rocynapCTBEHHOW pernctpaumm

KonuuectBo LeHHbIX Bymar (WwT.) n 06bem
Bbiycka (CyMm)

Cnocob pa3smelleHns LeHHbIX Bymar
Cpoku paamelueHuns
Jarta Havyana

JlaTta okoH4YyaHus

Information on the important facts for the year

HavnmeHoBaHmne Ne JaTta

CYLWECTBEHHOr0 CYWEeCTBEHHOro HacTynneHuns

akTa gakTa CYILECTBEHHOr0
hakTta

1 Pewenne OCA 6

2 Hauucnexne 32

ansnaoeHnos

Data
ny6nukaumm
CYLLECTBEHHOr0
hakTta

19.07.2024 27.07.2024

19.07.2024 27.07.2024
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HanmeHoBaHne nokasartens

l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)

36

3 N3MuHeHne
adhPUIMpPoBaHHbIX
nmy,

4 MN3MnHeHne
coctas HC

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

19.07.2024

19.07.2024

Ha Hayano
OTYeTHOro
neproaa

31007283.00

28400637.00

2606646.00

58567.00

58567.00

27.07.2024

27.07.2024

Ha koHeu
OTYETHOro
nepvoaa

33210060.00

29144711.00

4065349.00

58567.00

58567.00



Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

090

100

110

111

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

2665213.00

690979.60

690979.60

19259567.60

9973605.00

3318.80

4123916.00

1699452.00

1699452.00

19159860.00

15189560.00

4910.00



Advances to suppliers and contractors 260 4809080.00
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on 270 4433031.00
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on 280 11962.80
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300 28540.00
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 1181413.20
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 1180625.00
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360 788.20

(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380 14874.50
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 21146804.90

+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 23812017.90
+390)

LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 825000.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430 13231574.00

Treasury stock (8600) 440

1960977.00

1916188.00

75917.00

12308.00

311801.00

2586.00

309215.00

21171113.00

25295029.00

825000.00

12492166.00



Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 4483562.80 4533650.00
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460

Reserves for future expenses and 470 3811028.00
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 18540136.80 21661844.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers 560
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580
7840)



Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

5271881.10

5271881.10

3032295.00

599525.70

6921.00

8784.00

355871.00

937205.00

3633185.00

3633185.00

974324.00

401334.00

111913.00

2425.00

739627.00

1113310.00



Other accounts payable (6900 except 760 331279.40 290252.00
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600) 770 5271881.10 3633185.00

Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780 23812017.90 25295029.00
(lines 480+770)

Report on financial results

HaunmeHoBaHve Kog 3a COOTBETCTBYHOWMIA 3a 0TYeTHbIV Nepnos
nokasaTens cTp. neproa Npownoro roga
noxonpl pacxonpl noxonpl pacxonbl
(NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKM) (NpwbbInb) (ybbITKN)
Net revenue from 010 47773207.00 68280902.00

sales of products
(goods, works and

services)

Cost of goods sold 020 34039376.00 56272990.00
(goods, works and

services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030 13733831.00 12007912.00

sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, 040 6632535.80 6894062.00
total (lines 050+060
+070+080), including:

Costs to Sell 050

Administrative 060 702922.80 4389803.00
expenses

Other operating 070 5929613.00 2504259.00
expenses

Expenses of the 080

reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future



Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines
120+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial operations
(lines 180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the form
of interest

Expenses in the form
of interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100+110-170)

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

32679.00

7133974.20

132994.00

132994.00
1992188.00
508.00
1991680.00

5274780.20

2445083.00

5358353.00

5333706.00

24647.00

24647.00
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Extraordinary profits 230
and losses
Profit (loss) before 240 5274780.20 5333706.00
income tax (lines 220
+/-230)
Income tax 250 791217.00 800055.90
Other taxes and fees 260
on profits
Net profit (loss) of 270 4483563.20 4533650.10
the reporting period
(lines 240-250-260)
Information on audit report
HanmeHoBaHne [ara Homep Bupg Harta Homep d.M.0. Konus
ayanTOPCKOA Bblgaym NNLLEH3NVBAK NIIOYEHNS BblAAuM ayouTopckaymmTopa ayauTopckoro
opraHn3aumm NMLEH3NN ayAMTOPCKOro 3aKMOYEHUAY ONTOPOB3AK NIOYEHNS
3aKoYeHNs NpoBOAMBLLETO
NnpoBepKy
"Adppocnéd 2020-03-19 8,256  Myctakun 2025-05-05 75 Cobup
ayamt ayamTopnmk Boboes
cTaHgapt" xynoca
MYX

Cnucok adocounmpoBaHHbIX UL, (MO COCTOSAHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)

d.N.0. unn
nonHoe
HauMeHoBaHue

OOO "BEST
PREMIUM NEW
021"

Daenat
aKTUBNAPUHU
6owkapuw
areHTnuru

MecToHaxoxoeHune OcHoBaHue, no Jarta
(MECTOXNTENBCTBO) KOTOPOMY OHU (HacTynnenus
(rocynapcTtBo, obnactb, npusHalTCs OCHOBaHus (-
ropog, panoH) adpunnpoBaHHbIMU 1)
nmuamm
Byxopo TymaH Bnapeet 6one 20 2025-07-07
NMPOLIEHTOB akuun oT
Yo
TOWKEeHT waxpwu Bnapeet 6one 20 2025-07-07
NPOLIEHTOB akuuu oT
YO



N6poxnmoB Mup3o  TOWKEHT waxpwu Ynen HC 2025-07-07
Y nyrbek yrnu

fanbynnaes TOWKEHT Waxpu Ynen HC 2025-07-07
AcnngoovH

daznmaamHoBNY

Papxabosa Byxopo waxpu Ynen HC 2025-07-07

Idunoopa AtoesHa

Candpynnoes Age3  Byxopo TymaH Ynen HC 2025-07-07
Xanpynnoesuny
Candpynnoes Byxopo TymaHu Ynen HC 2025-07-07

Akman ABe3oBuny

KanaHpapos Byxopo waxpwu Ynen HC 2025-07-07
XasnoHbek

Xamonoeuy

PaxmartoBa Byxopo TymaH Ynen HC 2025-07-07
Myaszam

XymaesHa

AkpamoBa Byxopo TymaHu YneHn HC 2025-07-07
Ounosap

KaxpamoHoBHa

XampoeBa Haprns  Byxopo waxpu Ynen HC 2025-07-07
PamasoHoBHa

Akbap Aee3oBuy Byxopo TymaH lMpencenatens 2025-07-07
Candpynnoes npaeneHns

WNeTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/5185
Harta: 04.02.2026



